#### Nil, zero and section 21 FOI responses from 1<sup>st</sup> January to 31<sup>st</sup> March 2022

#### Ref: 2021- 341 responded 13/01/2022 Zero response

This is a request for information under the Freedom of Information Act. Please provide the following data:

The number of Osman letters sent by your force in each of the past five years, including from January up to the end of November 2021, and each of the four preceding calendar years.

#### Ref: 2021- 342 responded 13/01/2022 Zero response

I'd like to issue a Freedom of Information request for the following:

• Total number of drivers caught speeding by speed cameras in your area

• Number of drivers caught speeding in 30mph zones

• Number of drivers caught speeding in 30mph zones, who were driving 33mph or slower

• Number of drivers caught speeding in 40mph zones

• Number of drivers caught speeding in 40mph zones, who were driving 44mph or slower

- Number of drivers caught speeding in 50mph zones
- Number of drivers caught speeding in 50mph zones, who were driving 55mph or slower
- Number of drivers caught speeding in 60mph zones

• Number of drivers caught speeding in 60mph zones, who were driving 66mph or slower

• Number of drivers caught speeding in 70mph zones

• Number of drivers caught speeding in 70mph zones, who were driving 77mph or slower

### Ref: 2021- 343 responded 13/01/2022 Zero response

I am sending this request under the Freedom of Information Act to ask for the following information:

For each of the last 5 calendar years, please provide the number of 'drink spiking' incidents recorded by your force. Beginning with January 2017, please break these figures down by month up to the most recent, available point.

# Ref: 2021- 345 responded 13/01/2022 Nil response

I would like to submit a Freedom of Information request to access the following information:

How many electric / e-scooters have been confiscated in your area between 01 January 2019 and 01 December 2021. Please can you provide the figures on a month-by-month basis for this time period.

### Ref: 2021- 346 responded 13/01/2022 Nil response

I would like to request the following under the Fol act.

1) how many unlicensed music events/raves did you record as having occurred in each of the last four full calendar years, plus 2021 to date, in your area?

2) how many unlicensed music events/raves did you disperse in each of the last four full calendar years, plus 2021 to date, in your area?

## Ref: 2021- 347 responded 19/01/2022 Section 21 response

The date range for the requests is from 2018 to present day. The data shall include a breakdown by year and by individual departments (e.g. separate departments, agencies, or public bodies within the main government agency), if applicable.

1. How many malicious emails have been successfully blocked?

2. What percentage of malicious emails were opened by staff?

3. What percentage of malicious links in the emails were clicked on by staff?

4. How many ransomware attacks were blocked by the department?

5. How many ransomware attacks were successful?

### Ref: 2021- 348 responded 19/01/2022 Zero response

I would like to submit a Freedom of Information request to access the following information:

How many accidents involving electric / e-scooters have taken place in your area between 01 January 2019 and 01 December 2021. Do you have further details of the number of accidents involving e-scooter collisions with motor vehicles e.g. cars, buses and vans.

# Ref: 2021- 349 responded 13/01/2022 Nil response

I am writing to you under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 to request the following information.

Please may you provide me with the following information for 2020:

1. The total number of cases handled by your Force in 2020.

2. The number of cases (cyber enabled and cyber dependant) where evidence was sought from game consoles.

3. The types of game console (PlayStation, Xbox, Wii, Switch, DS) involved in these cases

# Ref: 2021- 350 responded 13/01/2022 Nil response

I would like to submit a Freedom of Information request under The Freedom of Information Act.

1. I would like to request the number of LGBTQ+ victims of homicide since 2016. If

you could provide the name of each victim, the date it occurred and where the

homicides took place in each instance.

2. I would like to request the how many of these homicides are solved and how many

remain unsolved.

3. If you could provide the rates of prosecution and conviction for those murders that were solved as well as the timeframe between discovery of the body and charges being brought.

# Ref: 2021-351 responded 19/01/2022 Section 21 response

I would like to make a Freedom of Information request; I would be grateful if you could please send me the following information with regards to the organisation's Mobile Phones contract.

1. Network Provider(s) - Please provide me with the network provider, if the contract is managed for example by Daisy, please state the network provider for e.g., Vodafone, O2, EE.

2. Annual Average Spend for each contract if there is more than one contract Network

3 Contract Start Date

4. Contract Expiry Date, If the contract as expired or is rolling please state

5. Duration of the contract- please state if the contract also includes contract extensions for each provider.

6. Contract Review Date- Please can you provide me with a date when the organisation plans to review this contract

7. Number of Connections - number of voices only devices, voice and data devices, data only devices)

8. The person in the organisation responsible for this particular contract. Can you send me contact name, Job title, Contact number and email add.

## Ref: 2022- 001 responded 13/01/2022 Nil response

I am writing to make the following Freedom of Information request: i. What were the total number of dog theft crimes in 2021 (monthly breakdown if possible)?

ii. What was the outcome (charge/summons, community resolution, active investigation, evidential difficulties, no suspect identified) for each dog theft crime in 2021?

iii. How many dogs were listed with each dog theft crime in 2021?

### Ref: 2022- 002 responded 19/01/2022 Zero response

I am writing to make an open government request for all the information to which I am entitled to under the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

I would like to request the following information:

1. How many incidents have you had reported to you about a suspected spiking by injection per month for the following years and months?

2017 September - October November December
2018 September - October November December
2019 September - October November December
2020 September - October November December
2021 September - October November December

2. Please complete as much of this table as you can, for those incidents reported to you between 1 September – 31 December 2001 (inclusive).

### Ref: 2022- 005 responded 19/01/2022 Zero response

1. In relation to the 2021 calendar year, on how many occasions were the police informed that there had been a sighting of a 'big cat', i.e. a wild cat, which was significantly larger than a domestic cat and was thought could have been a puma, leopard, lynx or other large member of the cat species?

Could you please state how many of the sightings were confirmed to be (a) false, (b) true or (c) unable to be confirmed one way or the other.

2. In relation to the last three sightings that you logged in 2021, please provide me with a summary of the sighting. This should include (i) what was alleged to have been seen, (ii) the location of the sighting and (iii) what if any police response there was to the sighting.

### Ref: 2022- 006 responded 20/01/2022 Nil response

I'm about to start a research project about tool and van theft and I was hoping you'd be able to help me out?

I'd like to issue a Freedom of Information request for the following data:

1) Total number of vans stolen in 2020

2) Total number of vans stolen in 2021

#### Ref: 2022- 007 responded 20/01/2022 Nil response

Please can you answer the following FOIA request:

Please can you provide copies of any current policies and guidance documents held by your Police force/constabulary in relation to dealing with Gypsy, Roma, Traveller (GRT) communities.

In particular any policies/guidance relating to the handling of complaints of anti-GRT discrimination and/or dealing with complaints made about GRT communities.

### Ref: 2022- 009 responded 20/01/2022 Nil response

I am writing to you under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 to request the following information; please could you inform me:

If you have an in your jurisdiction information on the following incidents that can you provide me with the information:

1. For the calendar years 2017, 2018, 2019, 2020, 2021 and 2022 to date, the total number of reported incidents referring to synthetic opioid abuse;

2. For the calendar years 2017, 2018, 2019, 2020, 2021 and 2022 to date, the total number of reported incidents referring to OxyContin/Oxycodone abuse, illegal dealing, and/or illegal prescriptions;

## Ref: 2022- 011 responded 07/02/2022 Section 21

I would like to know the following under the FOI Act.,

Please provide me with the total number of malicious emails blocked by your organisation over the last three calendar years (2021, 2020, 2019) broken down by year and categorised accordingly.

# Ref: 2022- 014 responded 20/01/2022 Nil response

1.a What were the total number of cat theft crimes recorded in 2021?

1.b What was the outcome (charge/summons, community resolution, active investigation, evidential difficulties, no suspect identified) for each cat theft crime in 2021?

1.c Please list specific cat breed types with amounts (stolen in 2021) - or 'Breed Unrecorded' or 'Mixed Breed'?

# Ref: 2022- 013 responded 04/02/2022 Nil response

I am writing to you under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 to request the following information. Please may you provide me with answers to the following questions:

1. How many reports of 'romance fraud\*' has your police department received in the last year?

2. How much money did the victims of romance fraud lose as a result of the scams?

\*Romance fraud is when a person is tricked into an online relationship where the other party is just trying to extort money fraudulently.

## Ref: 2022- 014 responded 20/01/2022 Nil response

I am writing to you under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 to request the following information from Civil Nuclear Constabulary. Please may you provide me with:

A list of any reports from 2019-2020 of unidentified flying objects across your jurisdiction, including date, time, description, information from the person that made the report and whether or not the object was identified later.

### Ref: 2022- 021 responded 22/02/2022 Zero response

I am writing to request information regarding cases of the online grooming, or sexual exploitation, of children on video-sharing platforms (VSPs) that have been reported to your police force between 1 January 2017 and 24 January 2022 . Examples of VSP include, but are not limited to: Twitch; TikTok; Facebook Watch, and IGTV. Please provide me with the following:

By calendar year (or by year and month if possible) the number of all reports to the police force of child grooming/exploitation, broken down by VSP. If possible, please also break this down by age and gender;
By calendar year (or by year and month if possible) the outcome of all reports to the police force of child grooming/exploitation, broken down by VSP. For example, the outcome could be: referred to NCA/CEOP; report closed (e.g. insufficient evidence); arrest made etc. If possible, please also break this down by age and gender.

# Ref: 2022- 024 responded 24/02/2022 Section 21 response

Contract 1 - Telephony/Voice Services (Analogue, ISDN VOIP, SIP etc) 1. Telephony/Voice Services Provider- Please can you provide me with the name of the supplier for each contract.

2. Telephony/Voice Services - Contract Renewal Date- please provide day, month and year (month and year are also acceptable). If this is a rolling contract, please provide me with the rolling date of the contract. If there is more than one supplier, please split the renewal dates up into however many suppliers

3. Telephony/Voice Services - Contract Duration- the number of years the contract is for each provider, please also include any contract extensions.

4. Telephony/Voice Services - Type of Lines - Please can you split the type of lines per each supplier? PSTN, Analogue, SIP, ISDN, VOIP
5. Telephony/Voice Services Number of Lines / Channels / SIP Trunks-Please can you split the number of lines per each supplier? SIP trunks/connections, PSTN, Analogue, ISDN

Contract 2 - Incoming and Outgoing of call services.

6. Minutes/Landline Provider- Supplier's name (NOT Mobiles) if there is no information available, please can you provide further insight into why?

7. Minutes/Landline Contract Renewal Date- please provide day, month and year (month and year is also acceptable). If this is a rolling contract, please provide me with the rolling date of the contract.

8. Minutes Landline Monthly Spend- Monthly average spend on calls for each provider. An estimate or average is acceptable. If SIP services, please provide me with the cost of services per month.

9. Minute's Landlines Contract Duration- the number of years the contract is for each provider, please also include any contract extensions.

10. Number of Extensions- Please state the number of telephone extensions the organisation currently has. An estimate or average is acceptable.

Contract 3 - The organisation's broadband provider.

 Broadband Provider- Supplier's name if there is not information available, please can you provide further insight into why?
 Broadband Renewal Date- please provide day, month and year (month and year is also acceptable). If this is a rolling contract, please provide me with the rolling date of the contract. If there is more than one supplier, please split the renewal dates up into however many suppliers
 Broadband Annual Average Spend- Annual average spend for each broadband provider. An estimate or average is acceptable.

Contract 4 - Contracts relating to Wide Area Network [WAN] services, this could also include HSCN network services.

14. WAN Provider- please provide me with the main supplier(s) if there is no information available, please can you provide further insight into why?

15. WAN Contract Renewal Date- please provide day, month and year (month and year are also acceptable). If this is a rolling contract, please provide me with the rolling date of the contract. If there is more than one supplier, please split the renewal dates up into however many suppliers 16. Contract Description: Please can you provide me with a brief description for each contract

17. The number of sites: Please state the number of sites the WAN covers. Approx. will do.

18. WAN Annual Average Spend- Annual average spend for each WAN provider. An estimate or average is acceptable.

 For each WAN contract can you please provide me with information on how this was procured, especially around those procurement that used frameworks, please provide me with the framework reference.
 Internal Contact: please can you send me their full contact details including contact number and email and job title for all the contracts above.

# Ref: 2022- 026 responded 02/03/2022 Zero response

This is an information request relating to payments made to charities and third sector organisations.

Please provide the following information for 2018-19, 2019-20 and 2020-21:

• The value of grants made to each of the organisations listed below. Please provide the information for each of the three financial years separately, and list all grants separately.

• The value of loans made to each of the organisations listed below. Please provide the information for each of the three financial years separately, and list all loans separately.

The payments made to charities and third sector organisations relate to the following only:

- Royal Society for Public Health (RSPH)
- Independent Sage
- NHS Confederation
- Keep our NHS public
- SOS NHS
- Care and Support Workers Organise
- UNITED VOICES OF THE WORLD
- Health Campaigns Together
- Doctors for the NHS
- We Own It
- The People's Assembly
- Zero Covid Coalition
- Health Campaign Together
- Docs Not Cops

- British Association of Physicians of Indian Origin
- Association of Pakistani Physicians of Northern Europe
- Royal College of General Practitioners
- Royal College of Ophthalmology
- Royal College of Psychiatrists
- Royal College of Obstetricians and Gynaecologists

### Ref: 2022- 027 responded 04/03/2022 Zero response

1. Your force's current policy relating to GENDER REASSIGNMENT for officers, staff and volunteers.

2. Your force's current Stop & Search policy as it relates to TRANSGENDER officers, staff and volunteers.

3. Your force's current Stop & Search policy as it relates to NON-BINARY officers, staff and volunteers.

4. Your force's current action plan on LGBT+ inclusion.

#### Ref: 2022- 027 responded 04/03/2022 Zero response

I am writing to make an open government request for all the information to which I am entitled under the Freedom of Information Act.

In order to assist you with this request, I am outlining my query as specifically as possible.

Please could I have the details of:

The number of victims killed by offenders the victim previously reported to your police force for stalking or harassment between 1 January 2012 to 1 January 2022

Please can this be broken down by year, month and date and include each report if the victim made more than one

If available, please could I have details of date(s) the victim reported the offender to the police and details of their report

If possible, please could I have the name of the victim and offender

## Ref: 2022- 031 responded 08/03/2022 Nil response

This is an information request relating to time and money spent campaigning against, and monitoring and responding to offensive social media content.

Please provide the following information for the financial years 2020 to 2021, and 2021 to the present date:

• The number of times individuals have been interviewed by your force regarding offensive social media posts, and the typical length of these meetings.

• Time and money spent on campaigns specifically targeted against hate crimes and offensive posts, an example would be the advertising van used by Merseyside police.

• Time and money spent collecting, removing, and investigating posters, leaflets or similar material with offensive content, as well as a brief summary of their content.

## Ref: 2022- 032 responded 09/03/2022 Nil response

In accordance with the Freedom of Information Act, I would be grateful if you could comply with the following request. Could you provide the following information:

Your a) average, b) longest and c) target response times for 999 calls categorised as each of the following:

- 1. Grade/tier 1 'emergency' calls (or equivalent)
- 2. Grade/tier 2 'priority' calls (or equivalent)
- 3. All 999 calls

Please provide annual data for each of the last seven calendar years: 2015, 2016, 2017, 2018, 2019, 2020 and 2021.

### Ref: 2022- 036 responded 09/03/2022 Nil response

This is a request for information under the Freedom of Information Act 2000. I would like to request the following information:

• A copy of this police force's protocol for exchanging information about a service users mental health condition with NHS trustsand the CPS.

• Is there a specific protocol for the forces triage scheme? If so, a copy or outline of this.

Moreover:

• An outline of, or document describing what training is given to officers surrounding data protection laws?

• How is information about a person's mental health condition stored by this force, what is the protocol surrounding this and for how long can it be retained?

### Ref: 2022- 036 responded 09/03/2022 Nil response

In accordance with the Freedom of Information Act, I would be grateful if you could comply with the following request. Could you provide the following information:

I would like to know the number of police stations and police counters that have closed in your Police Force area.

I would like this information for each of the last seven calendar years: 2015, 2016, 2017, 2018, 2019, 2020, 2021.

## Ref: 2022- 037 responded 09/03/2022 Nil response

In accordance with the Freedom of Information Act, I would be grateful if you could comply with the following request. Could you provide the following information on crimes involving e-scooters.

1. The number of offences recorded by your force involving e-scooters or electric scooters in each of the past three calendar years: 2019, 2020 and 2021. If this information is not recorded, please provide figures on the number of crimes in which the initial incident detail mentions the word 'e-scooter' or the words 'electric scooter'.

2. Please provide a breakdown for each of these offences of:

- a. The offence description
- b. The ONS offence subgroup
- c. The outcome recorded (if any)

### Ref: 2022- 039 responded 10/03/2022 Nil response

I am writing to request information under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 on the amount of "screened out" crimes within 24 hours of being reported for the following calendar years: 2019, 2020, 2021 and to date (1st February 2022)

Please can you provide me for each calendar year:

1. The total number of crimes that have been "screened out" for further investigation or 'filed' shortly after it was reported to the police. These are cases which do not qualify for investigation after an initial screening process. This also includes reported crimes closed within 24 hours, without a police officer being assigned to it. Please break this information down into individual offence as per the Count Offence Classification Index.

2. Please can you provide me with the total number of crimes reported to your force for the calendar years 2019, 2020, 2021 and to date (1st February 2022). Please break this information down into individual offence as per the Count Offence Classification Index.

### Ref: 2022- 042 responded 09/03/2022 Nil response

Please can you tell me if your force:

1) Collects statistics on those who have been caught importing childsized 'sex dolls' into the country? If so, please send me a breakdown of these statistics by sex, or failing that, by gender.

2) If you force collects statistics on those who have been caught importing child-sized 'sex dolls' into the country and have also been found to have child abuse images on their computer devices? If so, please can you send me a breakdown of these statistics by sex, or failing that, by gender.

3) If your force always checks the computer devices for downloads of child abuse images in the event that a person has been caught importing child-sized 'sex dolls'?

4) In the event that your force does not check computer devices, please can you provide the rationale for not doing so?

#### Ref: 2022- 042 responded 09/03/2022 Nil response

Please provide the following information:

Numbers of people subject to strip searches in the last 5 years (2016-2021) by age group and gender. Specifically, how many children were subjected to strip searches in this time.

Numbers of people subject to strip search in the last 5 years (2016-2021) by ethnicity

### Ref: 2022- 049 responded 10/03/2022 Zero response

Could confirm how many police officers and police staff you have employed dedicated to investigating fraud and other economic crime please? e.g. in a Fraud Squad and Financial Investigation Unit?

Please provide an annual breakdown going back to 2012.

How many officers do you have in total

#### Ref: 2022- 050 responded 10/03/2022 Nil response

Under the Freedom of Information Act 2000/Freedom of Information (Scotland) Act 2002, I am writing to request anonymous information about domestic homicide offences (incorporating murder and manslaughter) recorded between 1st January 2015 and 31st December 2020 where the suspect/offender has claimed either:

 the killing was a mercy killing (i.e. that they were assisting the victim to die, that they killed them in an act of compassion);
 the killing occurred as part of a suicide-pact.

### Ref: 2022- 054 responded 10/03/2022 Nil response

I am making a freedom of information request for the following questions please. The questions are listed in the order of importance and if there is insufficient time in the allotted time, please can the order be followed.

Breaking the figures into each year for the following years 2021, 2020, 2019, 2018, 2017, 2016, 2015, 2014, 2013, 2012 and 2011, please answer the below questions. Please also include a keyword search for 'paedophile hunter group' to try and establish how many can be directly attributed to the groups. If such a search is not possible, please advise in the response. (i.e. year 2021- crimes 47, positive outcomes 12, keyword search 14.)

How many crimes have been recorded for the following offences and if records allow, how many have led to a positive conclusion such as charge, community resolution or charge? If there has been any change in your crime recording which may impact the figures, please provide details and dates. Arranging or facilitating the commission of a child sex offence contrary to section 14 of the 2003 Act (Grooming).

Offence contrary to section 15A of the 2003 Act namely, sexual communication with a child.

Causing or inciting a child to engage in sexual activity contrary to sections 8 or 10 of the 2003 Act (or attempting to do so). Indecent images of children (IIOC) offences, possess or distribute.

What is your constabularies policy when dealing with potential paedophile hunter groups (Online Child Abuse Activist Groups)? What guidance is provided to attending officers of 'stings'?

Has your constabulary conducted any pro-active work with any paedophile hunter groups (Online Child Abuse Activist Groups)? Such as provide training on statements, legal guidelines etc?

Have you mapped paedophile hunter groups (Online Child Abuse Activist Groups) in the area you police? Do you know how many there are?

Would your force lead be interested in exploring working with paedophile hunter groups (Online Child Abuse Activist Groups) in an effort to manage the risk presented to the target, manage the safeguarding risks resultant from the activities and increase the quality of evidence with an aim to achieving an increase in prosecutions and reducing investigation time?

### Ref: 2022- 055 responded 29/03/2022 Zero response

I would like to make an FOI request: please disclose all correspondence with the companies NSO Group, DarkMatter Group and Quadream. I would also like to know of all meetings that took place between the police force and representatives from the companies, including time, place, names of those present and the agenda and any notes taken.

### Ref: 2022- 056 responded 29/03/2022 Zero response

The information I am requesting concerns figures from your constabulary/force. As such could you please provide the following separately for the years 2016-2017, 2017-2018, 2018-2019, 2019-2020 and finally 2020-2021.

I am requesting for the above mentioned years, separately and itemised:

1, Total number of Rape allegations reported.

2, Total number of arrests made in connection with the allegations of Rape.

3, Total number of individuals either charged or remanded from Rape allegations.

4, Total number of convictions from those either charged or convicted in relation to Rape allegations.

5, Total number of Rape allegation cases that your force did not present to the Crown Prosecution Service.

6, Total number of Rape cases that the Crown Prosecution Service pursued but the alleged victim dropped the charges.

7, Total number of alleged Rapists who have been linked/accused previously and if possible the number of times they have been separately accused.

# Ref: 2022- 058 responded 10/03/2022 Nil response

I am writing to request information under the Freedom of Information Act 2000

For 2019;

A) The number of confirmed crimes reported to you that are not investigated further than the 'investigative assessment' (which assesses the vulnerability of the victim, severity of the offence likelihood it can be solved and the most effective use of resources) within 24 hours of being reported.

If your force doesn't carry out investigative assessments or cannot break the information down this way, please provide me with the number of confirmed crimes that do not qualify for further investigation after your forces initial screening/ investigative process within 24 hours of being reported and were not re opened at any stage.

Please break this information down by offence group as per the count offence classification index and only provide data for unresolved crimes. ie not crimes that were closed after 24 hours because a charge was brought.

B) Please also provide me with the total number of confirmed crimes reported to your force, again broken down by offence group.

C) Please also provide me with the number of confirmed crimes that resulted in a charge, again broken down by offence group.

For 2020;

A) The number of confirmed crimes reported to you that are not investigated further than the 'investigative assessment' (which assesses the vulnerability of the victim, severity of the offence likelihood it can be solved and the most effective use of resources) within 24 hours of being reported.

If your force doesn't carry out investigative assessments or cannot break the information down this way, please provide me with the number of confirmed crimes that do not qualify for further investigation after your forces initial screening/ investigative process within 24 hours of being reported and were not re opened at any stage.

B) Please break this information down by offence group as per the count offence classification index and only provide data for unresolved crimes. ie not crimes that were closed after 24 hours because a charge was brought.

C) Please also provide me with the total number of confirmed crimes reported to your force, again broken down by offence group.

Please also provide me with the number of confirmed crimes that resulted in a charge, again broken down by offence group.

### For 2021;

A) The number of confirmed crimes reported to you that are not investigated further than the 'investigative assessment' (which assesses the vulnerability of the victim, severity of the offence likelihood it can be solved and the most effective use of resources) within 24 hours of being reported.

If your force doesn't carry out investigative assessments or cannot break the information down this way, please provide me with the number of confirmed crimes that do not qualify for further investigation after your forces initial screening/ investigative process within 24 hours of being reported and were not re opened at any stage.

Please break this information down by offence group as per the count offence classification index and only provide data for unresolved crimes. ie not crimes that were closed after 24 hours because a charge was brought.

B) Please also provide me with the total number of confirmed crimes reported to your force, again broken down by offence group.

C) Please also provide me with the number of confirmed crimes that resulted in a charge, again broken down by offence group.

#### For 2022 up to date (01/03/22)

A) The number of confirmed crimes reported to you that are not investigated further than the 'investigative assessment' (which assesses the vulnerability of the victim, severity of the offence likelihood it can be solved and the most effective use of resources) within 24 hours of being reported.

If your force doesn't carry out investigative assessments or cannot break the information down this way, please provide me with the number of confirmed crimes that do not qualify for further investigation after your forces initial screening/ investigative process within 24 hours of being reported and were not re opened at any stage.

B) Please break this information down by offence group as per the count offence classification index and only provide data for unresolved crimes. ie not crimes that were closed after 24 hours because a charge was brought.

C) Please also provide me with the total number of confirmed crimes reported to your force, again broken down by offence group.

### Ref: 2022- 060 responded 14/03/2022 Nil response

Under Freedom of Information, I would be very grateful if you could provide the following:

1. The number of cannabis factories found in the last five years. Please break this down by year. Please take 'found' to mean either those where the factories were still active, or where criminals had been active but moved on.

2. The number of cannabis factories found in non-residential buildings in the last five years. Please break this down by year.